## AMENDMENTS TO LB 42

Introduced by Health and Human Services

1	1. Insert the following new sections:
2	Sec. 2. Section 38-2402, Reissue Revised Statutes of
3	Nebraska, is amended to read:
4	38-2402 For purposes of the Nursing Home Administrator
5	Practice Act and elsewhere in the Uniform Credentialing Act, unless
6	the context otherwise requires, the definitions found in sections
7	38-2403 to 38-2416 and section 3 of this act apply.
8	Sec. 3. <u>Facility operated primarily for caring for</u>
9	persons with head injuries and associated disorders means a nursing
10	home in which all or a majority of the persons served by the
11	nursing home have head injuries and associated disorders.
12	2. On page 2, line 3, strike " <u>section 5</u> " and insert
13	"sections 3 and 7".
14	3. On page 5, line 14, strike "5" and insert "7".
15	4. On page 7, line 15, after the period insert " <u>A license</u>
16	issued under this section permits the holder to serve as a nursing
17	home administrator only in a facility operated primarily for caring
18	for persons with head injuries and associated disorders.".
19	5. On page 8, line 8, strike " <u>or</u> "; after line 11 insert
20	the following new subdivision:
21	"(F) An administrator or executive of a health care
22	facility as defined in section 71-413 who is a member in good
23	standing with an organization that offers voluntary certification

	AM268 AM268 LB42 LB42 LB42 MHF-02/14/2013 MHF-02/14/2013	2
1	for the purpose of demonstrating managerial knowledge and	<u>1</u>
2	experience for health care managers; or"; and in line 22 after the	Э
3	first comma insert "38-2402,".	

4 6. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly.